RESOLUTION NO. 2010 - 38

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
(FINAL)(REDUCTION)
FOR J. F. K. SENIOR CENTER - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, Willingboro Township Council, by Resolution No. 2009 — 134
awarded a contract to Diamond Construction, 35 Beaverson Blvd., #9a, Brick, New
Jersey 08723 in the amount of $90,915.00; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer’s Office, Remington & Vernick, has
submitted paperwork dated December 29, 2009, for Certificate No. 2 (request for
payment of $39,882.77 — final) and Change Order No. 1 FINAL representing a
decrease of $16,915.30 for a new total contract price of $73,999.70; and

WHEREAS, the rules of the Local Finance Board require such change order to be
approved by prior resolution of the Township Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the
Township of Willingboro, assembled in public session this 23" day of February, 2010,
that the above Certificate No. 2 and Change Order No. 1 (Final) are approved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the
Finance Director, Engineer and Auditor for their information and attention.

%ddie Campbell, Jr.,;'ﬁayor 5 'i

€S

Recorded Vote Yes No Abstain Absent
f 2 ; Councilman Anderson ‘(
Councilman Ayrer ",
Marie Annese, RMC Councilman Gordon v
Township Clerk Deputy Mayor Jennings "7
I

Mayor Campbell




